RoHS Compliant
1470~1610nm CWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER Ethernet ,
10G Fiber Channel
SONET OC-192 IR-2/SONET OC-192 IR-3
SDH STM S-64.2b/SDH STM S-64.3b
ITU-T G.709
Page 1 of 11

� Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
� Transmission distance up to 40km
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH INPUT/OUTPUT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE
LS47-H3L-TC-N47 1470 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V  -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N47 1470 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N49 1490 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N49 1490 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N51 1510 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N51 1510 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N53 1530 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N53 1530 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N55 1550 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N55 1550 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
RoHS Compliant
1470~1610nm CWDM XFP Transceiver up to 40km link length
10GBASE-EW/ER Ethernet ,
10G Fiber Channel
SONET OC-192 IR-2/SONET OC-192 IR-3
SDH STM S-64.2b/SDH STM S-64.3b
ITU-T G.709
Page 2 of 11
Version 1.4
Date:5/05/2014
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
LS47-H3L-TC-N57 1570 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TC-N57 1570 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N59 1590 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N59 1590 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
LS47-H3L-TC-N61 1610 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -5°C to 70 °C
LS47-H3L-TI-N61 1610 nm AC/AC 3.3V/5V -40°C to+85°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature TS −40 85 °C
Vcc3 −0.5 4.0 V
Supply Voltage
Vcc5 −0.5 6.0 V
Recommended Operating Conditions
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
-5 70 °C LS47-H3L-TC-Nxx
Case operating Temperature  TC
-40 85 °C LS47-H3L-TI-Nxx
Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.1 3.5 V
Supply Current Icc3 --- 600 mA
Supply Voltage Vcc5 4.75 5.25 V
--- 300 mA LS47-H3L-TC-Nxx